FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-11-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



101580424

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Detaute and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
	Conveyance Type
Submission Type	
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year
	Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	X Other Quitclaim
	X Other Quitclaim
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties Execution Date Month Day Year
Name NATIONAL WEST	MINSTER BANK PLC 03051993
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation X Association
X Other a nation	al banking association
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	on a national banking association
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name MIC	ROPOROUS PRODUCTS, L.P.
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	596 Industrial Park Road
Address (IV) O	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Piney Flats	TN 37686
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
★ Citizenship/State of Incorpolation/Organization	document from Assignment.) DE
1/2001 AAHHED1 00000080 0317229 \ FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY
C:481 40.00 OP C:482 125.00 OP	
	and the state of t

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002209 FRAME: 0882

	CO-1618B
Expires 06/30/	99
OME OCE 4 DOS	37

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce	
Patent and Trademark Office	
TRADEMARK	

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		. ugo -		TRADEMARK
	Representative Name a	and Address Enter for t	the first Receiving Party o	only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)		1.500		
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Name and Addre	SS Area Code and Telephone Nu	ımber 704-33	1-7400
Name		Michael A. Tobin,	Esq.	
Address (line 1)		Kennedy Covington Lobdell	& Hickman, LLP	
Address (line 2)	4200 Bank of America Corporate Center			
Address (line 3)		100 N. Tryon S	St.	
Address (line 4)	Charlotte, NC 28202-4006			
Pages	Enter the total number o including any attachmen	f pages of the attached conve its.	eyance document #	4
Trademark		s) or Registration Numbe	er(s) Mark if additi	onal numbers attached
		er <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO N		the same property).
	demark Application Numb		Registration Number	
		0317	229 1118794	1691281
		1005	0000400	0876406
		1865	683 0998109	0876406
Number of	Properties Enter the	total number of properties inv	volved. #	6
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amou	nt for Properties Listed (37 Ci	FR 3.41): \$ 1	165.00
Method o	_	nclosed X Deposit Acco	ount	
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or i	if additional fees can be charged to t Deposit Account Number:	the account.)	8-1215
		Authorization to charge addit	ional fees: Yes X	No
Statement	and Signature			
To t atta	the best of my knowledge an	d belief, the foregoing information the original document. Charges	on is true and correct and ar to deposit account are auth	ıy orized, as
<u></u>	ric Burk	w	20	12/14/00
	of Person Signing	Signature		Date Signed

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002209 FRAME: 0883

QUITCLAIM / ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NATIONAL WESTMINSTER BANK PLC, a national banking

association, having a principal place of business at 175 Water Street, 19th Floor, New York, New

York 10038 ("Assignor"), as Administrative Agent took, a collateral security interest in the

intellectual property listed on SCHEDULE 1 attached hereto (the "Property") pursuant to the

Security Agreement dated as of March 5, 1998 (the "Security Agreement") among

MICROPOROUS PRODUCTS, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, having a principal place of

business at 596 Industrial Park Road Piney Flats, TN 37686 ("Assignee") and the Subsidiary

Guarantors party thereto, for the benefit of Assignor and Lenders referred to therein; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to render null and void the transfer of any right, title and

interest in and to the Property effected solely by the Security Agreement; and

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, for One Dollar

(\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, the parties hereby deem null and void the Security Agreement, and to the extent

any right, title, and interest in and to the Property does or may be found to reside in Assignor

solely as a result of said Security Agreement, Assignor does hereby assign and quitclaim unto

Assignee such right, title, and interest in and to the Property, including all common law rights

therein, the right to sue and recover for any past or continuing infringement or dilution of the

Property, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Property.

[Signature Pages Follow]

1880220.02 LIB: CH

State of	By: Name: Title: ANDREW S. WEINBERG SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT
County of	
nstrument, who acknowledged that	he/she signed it as a free act on his/her own behalf (or or other juristic entity with authority to do so).
This day of	, 2000.
	Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

NATIONAL WESTMINSTER BANK PLC

1880220.02 LIB: CH

MICROPOROUS PRODUCTS, L.P.
By: Stephen Mass
Name: Stables GNSS
Title: CFO
State of Tennessee
County of Sullivan
Before me appeared Stephen Gross, the person who signed this
instrument, who acknowledged that he she signed it as a free act on his/her own behalf (or or
behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so).
This 6th day of October, 2000.
Carole D. Corser
Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 4-23-01

1880220.02 LIB: CH

SCHEDULE 1

U.S. PATENTS AND THE INVENTIONS DISCLOSED THEREIN	PATENT NO.
Laminated Microporous Article	4,288,503

U.S. TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	SERIAL NO.
ACE-SIL	317,229	71-351790
FLEX-SIL	1,118,794	73-173432
MICRO-SIL	1,691,281	74-460480
MICROPOR-SILL	1,865,683	74-479634
A AMERACE (licensed	998,109	72-457,680
from Amerace Corporation)		
AMERACE (licensed from	876,406	72-301,297
Amerace Corporation)		

RECORDED: 01/11/2001

1880220.02 LIB: CH

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002209 FRAME: 0887